

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 562 OF 2025

Anne Prescilla Braggs .. Petitioner
Versus
Zavaray Soli Poonawalla & Ors. .. Respondents

-
- Mr. Vishal Namdev Jadhav, Advocate for Petitioner
 - Mr. O.A. Chandurkar, Addl.G.P. a/w Mr.J.P. Patil, AGP for State

.....
CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : AUGUST 22, 2025

P. C.:

1. Heard.
2. Mr. Jadhav, learned Advocate for Petitioner informs the Court that order dated 04.10.2024 passed by this Court of which contempt is alleged is appended at page Nos. 66-72 of the Petition. On perusal of the operative part of the said order, it is seen that lumpsum compensation of Rs. 12,00,000/- in lieu of reinstatement, continuity, backwages and other incidental / consequential benefits were directed to be paid by Respondents to Petitioner. Said order pertains to the lumpsum compensation as also payment of difference as can be seen from clauses (i) to (iv) of the operative order. SLP to challenge the said order stands dismissed as informed by Mr. Jadhav. The order is not complied with as argued by Mr. Jadhav.

3. An arguable case is therefore made out by Mr. Jadhav for issuance of notice. Hence, Issue notice to the Respondents made returnable on 03.09.2025. Humdast permitted. In addition to Court's notice, Petitioner is directed to serve copy of the Contempt Petition along with copy of this order on the Respondents and inform them about the next date of hearing by any permissible mode of service and file appropriate affidavit of service with tangible proof thereof on or before the next date. It shall be open to the Respondents to comply with the order and deposit the entire payment with Petitioner the next date.

4. Stand over to **3rd September, 2025.**

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Amberkar

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2025.08.25
14:55:23 +0530